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7.20 Summary of capital and repair expenditures by economic sector, 1986-88' (million dollars) 
(concluded) 

Year and sector 

1988 

Agriculture and fishing 
Forestry 
Mining, quarrying and 

oil wells 
Construction industry 
Manufacturing 

Finance, insurance and 
real estate 

Commercial services 
Institutions 
Government departments 
Housing2,3 

Total 

Capital expenditures 

Con
struction 

761.0 
136.7 

7,081.1 
337.0 

2,877.4 
8,129.5 

859.3 

7,852.6 
1,447.2 
2,557.6 
9,116.3 

32,351.1 

73,506.8 

Machinery 
and 

equipment 

1,888.4 
155.1 

1,476.8 
1,431.0 

15,484.6 
9,771.3 
2,133.7 

1,895.2 
8,422.1 
1,035.8 
2,339.8 

— 
46,033.8 

Sub
total 

2,649.4 
291.8 

8,557.9 
1,768.0 

18,362.0 
17,900.8 
2,993.0 

9,747.8 
9,869.3 
3,593.4 

11,456.1 
32,351.1 

119,540.6 

Repair expenditures 

Con
struction 

267.8 
76.1 

492.4 
64.4 

973.2 
2,082.4 

249.6 

873.5 
281.3 
890.1 

2,219.3 
3,300.0 

11,770.1 

Machinery 
and 

equipment 

1,360.1 
230.3 

2,223.2 
1,069.8 
6,128.3 
5,552.2 

378.6 

342.0 
746.5 
285.5 
532.7 

— 
18,849.2 

Sub
total 

1,627.9 
306.4 

2,715.6 
1,134.2 
7,101.5 
7,634.6 

628.2 

1,215.5 
1,027.8 
1,175.6 
2,752.0 
3,300.0 

30,619.3 

Capital and repair expend 

Con
struction 

1,028.8 
212.8 

7,573.5 
401.4 

3,850.6 
10,211.9 
1,108.9 

8,726.1 
1,728.5 
3,447.7 

11,335.6 
35,651.1 

85,276.9 

Machinery 
and 

equipment 

3,248.5 
385.4 

3,700.0 
2,500.8 

21,612.9 
15,323.5 
2,512.3 

2,237.2 
9,168.6 
1,321.3 
2,872.5 

-
64,883.0 

itures 

Total 

4,277.3 
598.2 

11,273.5 
2,902.2 

25,463.5 
25,535.4 

3,621.2 

10,963.3 
10,897.1 
4,769.0 

14,208.1 
35,651.1 

150,159.9 

' Actual expenditures, 1986; preliminary actual, 1987; intentions 1988. 
Housing expenditures are derived from the data available at the time of publication. Revised and adjusted data are available in CANSIM 
Residential capital expenditures are arrived at by estimating the value of work put in place on private and public housing starts. 

7.21 Capital and repair expenditures by province, 1986-88*2 (million dollars) 
Year and province 
or territory 

1986 

Capital expenditures Repair expenditures 

Con- Machinery 
struction and 

equipment 

Sub
total 

Con- Machinery 
struction and 

equipment 

Sub
total 

Capita] and repair expenditures 

Con- Machinery 
struction and 

equipment 

Total 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and 

Northwest Territories 

1,409.3 
236.9 

1,948.6 
1,224.3 

13,254.1 
21,784.1 

2,415.0 
2,436.0 
8,996.1 
6,474.2 

938.0 

617.1 
87.0 

902.5 
714.5 

7,775.4 
16,611.8 
1,169.4 
1,337.3 
3,501.9 
3,101.7 

150.4 

2,026.4 
323.9 

2,851.1 
1,938.8 

21,029.5 
38,395.9 

3,584.4 
3,773.3 

12,498.0 
9,575.9 

1,1 8.4 

202.1 
56.8 

417.0 
247.1 

2,324.3 
3,520.6 

382.7 
524.0 

1,353.1 
1,431.2 

123.7 

Total 35,969.0 97,085.6 10,582.6 

347.3 
48.9 

411.7 
454.2 

3,619.5 
6,083.1 

746.4 
837.2 

2,298.4 
2,348.1 

147.8 

549.4 
105.7 
828.7 
701.3 

5,943.8 
9,603.7 
1,129.1 
1,361.2 
3,651.5 
3,779.3 

271.5 

1,611.4 
293.7 

2,365.6 
1,471.4 

15,578.4 
25,304.7 
2,797.7 
2,960.0 

10,349.2 
7,905.4 

1,061.7 

964.4 
135.9 

1,314.2 
1,168.7 

11,394.9 
22,694.9 

1,915.8 
2,174.5 
5,800.3 
5,449.8 

298.2 

27,925.2 71,699.2 

2,575.8 
429.6 

3,679.8 
2,640.1 

26,973.3 
47,999.6 

4,713.5 
5,134.5 

16,149.5 
13,355.2 

1,359.9 

53,311.6 125,010.8 

1987 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and 

Northwest Territories 

1,368.3 
249.1 

1,939.8 
1,362.5 

15,604.3 
26,625.5 
2,395.4 
2,781.9 
9,052.7 
7,560.2 

542.1 
87.4 

1,079.8 
764.6 

8,574.2 
17,420.2 
1,192.9 
1,542.4 
3,860.6 
3,677.7 

1,910.4 
336.5 

3,019.6 
2,127.1 

24,178.5 
44,045.7 

3,588.3 
4,324.3 

12,913.3 
11,237.9 

207.4 
46.0 

470.3 
281.0 

2,525.3 
3,585.1 

538.9 
528.0 

1,386.7 
1,553.0 

337.9 
47.2 

457.7 
498.0 

3,843.0 
6,270.6 

725.9 
831.7 

2,294.2 
2,394.0 

545.3 
93.2 

928.0 
779.0 

6,368.3 
9,855.7 
1,264.8 
1,359.7 
3,680.9 
3,947.0 

1,575.7 
295.1 

2,410.1 
1,643.5 

18,129.6 
30,210.6 
2,934.3 
3,309.9 

10,439.4 
9,113.2 

880.0 
134.6 

1,537.5 
1,262.6 

12,417.2 
23,690.8 

1,918.8 
2,374.1 
6,154.8 
6,071.7 

2,455.7 
429.7 

3,947.6 
2,906.1 

30,546.8 
53,901.4 
4,853.1 
5,684.0 

16,594.2 
15,184.9 

69,623.1 

1,118.2 

38,905.8 108,528.9 11,232.4 17,860.4 29,092.8 80,855.5 56,766.2 137,621.7 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 

1,340.7 
277.7 

2,038.3 
1,412.0 

16,014.4 
27,568.3 

712.3 
95.7 

1,350.2 
795.1 

10,076.0 
20,048.6 

2,053.0 
373.4 

3,388.5 
2,207.1 

26,090.4 
47,616.9 

222.0 
50.4 

500.0 
288.2 

2,674.0 
3,747.9 

358.1 
47.3 

490.4 
509.1 

4,048.8 
6,681.3 

580.1 
97.7 

990.4 
797.3 

6,722.8 
10,429.2 

1,562.7 
328.1 

2,538.3 
1,700.2 

18,688.4 
31,316.2 

1,070.4 
143.0 

1,840.6 
1,304.2 

14,124.8 
26,729.9 

2,633.1 
471.1 

4,378.9 
3,004.4 

32,813.2 
58,046.1 


