7-24 CANADA YEAR BOOK

7.20 Summary of capital and repair expenditures by economic sector, 1986-881 (million dollars) (concluded)

Year and sector	Capital expenditures			Repair expenditures			Capital and repair expenditures		
	Con- struction	Machinery and equipment	Sub- total	Con- struction	Machinery and equipment	Sub- total	Con- struction	Machinery and equipment	Tota
1988									
Agriculture and fishing Forestry Mining, quarrying and	761.0 136.7	1,888.4 155.1	2,649.4 291.8	267.8 76.1	1,360.1 230.3	1,627.9 306.4	1,028.8 212.8	3,248.5 385.4	4,277.3 598.2
oil wells Construction industry	7,081.1	1,476.8 1,431.0	8,557.9 1,768.0	492.4 64.4	2,223.2 1,069.8	2,715.6	7,573.5 401.4	3,700.0	11,273.5
Manufacturing Utilities	2,877.4 8,129.5	15,484.6 9,771.3	18,362.0 17,900.8	973.2 2,082.4	6,128.3	7,101.5	3,850.6	2,500.8 21,612.9	2,902.2 25,463.5
Trade Finance, insurance and	859.3	2,133.7	2,993.0	249.6	5,552.2 378.6	7,634.6 628.2	1,108.9	15,323.5 2,512.3	25,535.4 3,621.2
real estate Commercial services	7,852.6 1,447.2	1,895.2 8,422.1	9,747.8 9,869.3	873.5	342.0	1,215.5	8,726.1	2,237.2	10,963.3
Institutions	2,557.6	1,035.8	3,593.4	281.3 890.1	746.5 285.5	1,027.8	1,728.5	9,168.6	4,769.0
Government departments Housing ^{2,3}	9,116.3 32,351.1	2,339.8	11,456.1 32,351.1	2,219,3 3,300.0	532.7	2,752.0 3,300.0	11,335.6 35,651.1	2,872.5	14,208.1 35,651.1
Total	73,506.8	46,033.8	119,540.6	11,770.1	18,849.2	30,619.3	85,276.9	64,883.0	150,159.9

7.21 Capital and repair expenditures by province, 1986-881.2 (million dollars)

Year and province or territory	Capital expenditures			Repair expenditures			Capital and repair expenditures		
	Con- struction	Machinery and equipment	Sub- total	Con- struction	Machinery and equipment	Sub- total	Con- struction	Machinery and equipment	Tota
1986									
Newfoundland	1,409.3	617.1	2,026.4	202.1	347.3	549.4	1.611.4	964.4	2,575.8
Prince Edward Island	236.9	87.0	323.9	56.8	48.9	105.7	293.7	135.9	429.6
Nova Scotia	1.948.6	902.5	2,851.1	417.0	411.7	828.7	2,365.6	1,314.2	3,679.8
New Brunswick	1,224.3	714.5	1,938.8	247.1	454.2	701.3	1,471.4	1,168.7	2,640.1
Ouebec	13,254.1	7,775.4	21,029.5	2,324.3	3,619.5	5.943.8	15,578.4	11,394.9	26,973.3
Ontario	21,784.1	16,611.8	38,395.9	3,520.6	6,083.1	9,603.7			
Manitoba	2,415.0	1,169,4	3,584.4	382.7	746.4	1,129.1	25,304.7	22,694.9	47,999.6
Saskatchewan	2,436.0	1,337.3	3,773.3	524.0	837.2	1,361.2	2,960.0	1,915.8	4.713.5
Alberta	8,996.1	3,501.9	12,498.0	1,353.1				2,174.5	5,134.5
British Columbia	6,474.2				2,298.4	3,651.5	10,349.2	5,800.3	16,149.5
Yukon and	0,474.2	3,101.7	9,575.9	1,431.2	2,348.1	3,779.3	7,905.4	5,449.8	13,355.2
Northwest Territories	938.0	150.4	1,088.4	123.7	147.8	271,5	1,061.7	298.2	1,359.9
Total	61,116.6	35,969.0	97,085.6	10,582.6	17,342.6	27,925.2	71,699.2	53,311.6	125,010.8
1987									
Newfoundland	1,368.3	542.1	1.910.4	207.4	337.9			4000	45.65.2
Prince Edward Island	249.1	87.4	336.5	46.0		545.3	1,575.7	880.0	2,455.7
Nova Scotia	1,939.8	1.079.8	3.019.6	470.3	47.2	93.2	295.1	134.6	429.7
New Brunswick	1,362.5	764.6	2,127,1	281.0	457.7	928.0	2,410.1	1,537.5	3,947.6
Ouebec	15,604.3	8,574.2			498.0	779.0	1,643.5	1,262.6	2,906.1
Ontario			24,178.5	2,525.3	3,843.0	6,368.3	18,129.6	12,417.2	30,546.8
Manitoba	26,625.5	17,420.2	44,045.7	3,585.1	6,270.6	9,855.7	30,210.6	23,690.8	53,901.4
	2,395.4	1,192.9	3,588.3	538.9	725.9	1,264.8	2,934.3	1,918.8	4,853.1
Saskatchewan	2,781.9	1,542.4	4,324.3	528.0	831.7	1,359.7	3,309.9	2,374.1	5,684.0
Alberta	9,052.7	3,860.6	12,913.3	1,386.7	2,294.2	3,680.9	10,439.4	6,154.8	16,594.2
British Columbia	7,560.2	3,677.7	11,237.9	1,553.0	2,394.0	3,947.0	9,113.2	6,071.7	15,184.9
Yukon and Northwest Territories	683.4	163.9	847.3	110.7	160.2	270.9	794.1	324.1	1,118.2
Total	69,623.1	38,905.8	108,528.9	11,232.4	17,860.4	29.092.8	80,855.5	56,766.2	137,621.7
1988			27,0041			24,414	2.124-10	401(0)12	10 (10011)
Newfoundland	1,340.7	717.7	2 062 2	222.0	250	400	1.2.2.2	1.22	200
Prince Edward Island	277.7	712.3	2,053.0	222.0	358.1	580.1	1,562.7	1,070.4	2,633.1
Nova Scotia		95.7	373.4	50.4	47.3	97.7	328.1	143.0	471.1
New Brunswick	2,038.3	1,350.2	3,388.5	500.0	490.4	990.4	2,538.3	1,840.6	4,378.9
	1,412.0	795.1	2,207.1	288.2	509.1	797.3	1.700.2	1,304.2	3,004.4
Quebec	16,014.4	10,076.0	26,090.4	2,674.0	4,048.8	6,722.8	18,688.4	14,124.8	32,813.2
Ontario	27,568.3	20,048.6	47.616.9	3.747.9	6,681.3	10,429.2	31,316.2	26,729.9	58,046.1

Actual expenditures, 1986; preliminary actual, 1987; intentions 1988.
 Housing expenditures are derived from the data available at the time of publication. Revised and adjusted data are available in CANSIM.
 Residential capital expenditures are arrived at by estimating the value of work put in place on private and public housing starts.